

BID TABULATION
WEST MAPLE STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
VILLAGE OF LIBERTY CENTER
September 24, 2018

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bryan Excavating, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total
BASE BID					
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	3	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
202	4" to 12" Conduit Removed	775	FT.	\$2.00	\$1,550.00
202	Curb Removed	20	FT.	\$30.00	\$600.00
602	Masonry	0.33	CU. YD.	\$3,500.00	\$1,155.00
609	Curb, Type 6	20	FT.	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	500	SQ. YD.	\$2.25	\$1,125.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.05	TON	\$2,000.00	\$100.00
811	4" Conduit, Type E	50	FT.	\$19.00	\$950.00
811	6" Conduit, Type E	50	FT.	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
811	8" Conduit, Type E	50	FT.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
811	12" Conduit, Type B	90	FT.	\$117.30	\$10,557.00
811	12" Conduit, Type C	35	FT.	\$40.00	\$1,400.00
811	15" Conduit, Type B	438	FT.	\$90.00	\$39,420.00
811	15" Conduit, Type C	25	FT.	\$44.00	\$1,100.00
811	18" Conduit, Type B	63	FT.	\$80.00	\$5,040.00
811	18" Conduit, Type C	729	FT.	\$38.00	\$27,702.00
811	Storm Manhole (ODOT Manhole No. 3)	4	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
811	2-4 Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
811	Catch Basin Inlet	2	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right – of - Way	1	LUMP	\$400.00	\$400.00
SPEC	Storm Structure Protection	3	EACH	\$100.00	\$300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$124,149.00
ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 BID					
811	18" Conduit, Type B, Jacked	90	FT.	\$13.00	\$1,170.00
811	24" Steel Casing Pipe	90	FT.	\$400.00	\$36,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 BID					\$37,170.00
ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 BID					
202	Curb Removed	20	FT.	\$30.00	\$600.00
609	Curb, Type 6	20	FT.	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
811	12" Conduit, Type B	321	FT.	\$77.00	\$24,717.00
811	Storm Manhole (ODOT Manhole No. 3)	1	EACH	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
811	Catch Basin Inlet	2	EACH	\$2,678.00	\$5,356.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right – of - Way	1	LUMP	\$300.00	\$300.00
SPEC	Storm Structure Protection	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 BID					\$37,073.00
ALTERNATE NUMBER 3 BID					
253	Pavement Repair	95	SQ. YD.	\$56.00	\$5,320.00
254	1 ½" Pavement Planing	925	SQ. YD.	\$6.00	\$5,550.00
407	Tack Coat	93	GAL.	\$3.00	\$279.00
448	1 ½" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	39	CU. YD.	\$260.00	\$10,140.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE NUMBER 3 BID					\$21,289.00
ALTERNATE NUMBER 4 BID					
253	Pavement Repair	76	SQ. YD.	\$55.00	\$4,180.00
254	1 ½" Pavement Planing	760	SQ. YD.	\$6.00	\$4,560.00
407	Tack Coat	76	GAL.	\$3.00	\$228.00
488	1 ½" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	32	CU. YD.	\$260.00	\$8,320.00
642	Stop Line, Type 1A	12	FT.	\$20.00	\$240.00
642	Crosswalk Line, Type 1A	46	FT.	\$4.00	\$184.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE NUMBER 4 BID					\$17,712.00